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1995 GSAC Track & Field Championships - MEN'S RESULTSFriday, April 28 - Saturday, April 29 - Point Loma Nazarene College

Azusa Pacific University, Biola University, Fresno Pacific College,
Point Loma Nazarene College, Southern California College, Westmont College
DAY 2
10,000 Meters Time/Mark

**1 John Gachau, APU 31:02.2
2 Wes Hinson, SCC 33:10.5
3 Matt Thomson, WC 33:19.0

4x100 relay
1 Azusa Pacific
2 Westmont
3 Fresno Pacific

4 Tim Hardin, SCC 33:45.4
5 Steve Pye, APU 34:30.8
6 Kelly Klossner, BU 35:00.6
7 Andrew Christopherson, APU 35:22.7
8 Eric Snook, FPC 36:06.5

**Previous record was 31.38.60 by

High Jump
1 Brian Carison, SCC
2 Kevin Carlson, SCC
3 Matthew Gardner, FPC
4 Tim Allen, PLNCGoshu Tadese, PLNC, 1990

1500 Meters
1 Denes Balazs, APU
2 Jaime Martinez, APU
3 Anthony Fisher, APU
4 Philip Livingood, WC
5 Jason Schaefer, SCC
6 David Hires, BU
7 Scout Rehnstrom, APU
8 Eben Robinson, WC
9 Kevin Sturm, WC

10 Danny Trejo, APU
11 Brian Ferguson, PLNC
12 Matt Pelascini. WC
13 Ray Winter, FPC

Time/Mark
3.54.40
3:55.09
3:56.09
3:57.93
3:58.50
3:59.01
4:03.34
4:05.10
4:07.50
4:09.62
4:12.97
4: 17.19
4:20.78

Triple Jump
1 Hong Li, APU
2 Steve Hughes, PLNC
3 Matthew Gardner, FPC
4 Josh Sidwell, WC
5 Nate Heckman, PLNC

800 Meters
1 Denes Balazs, APU

Time/Mark
50'08 1/4"
43'11 1/2"
42'07 1/4"
39'04 1/2"
35'09 1/4°

1 Matt Silva, BU
5 Son Beechick, FPC
6 Jason Schaoffer, SCC
7 Eben Robinson, WC
8 Kevin Sturm, WC

Time/Mark
1:53.47
1:53.81
1:54.16
1:55.46
1:57.31
1:57.66
1:59.03
2:00.94

110 Hurdles
1 David Pope, APU
2 David Fair, APU

100 Meters
1 Allen Lollis, WC
2 Jeft Atherton, APU
3 Jon Speier, APU
4 Kevin Glaspy, APU
§ Terence Johnson, PLNCSteve Hughes, PLNC
7 Joe Blazer, SCC
8 Ray Causly, BU

400 Meter Hurdles
1 David Fair, APU
2 Kevin Glaspy, APU
3 Jimmy Meyer, APU
4 Brian Enns, FPC
5 Dan Palmer, SCC

P. 02

Time/Mark
42.66
43.57
44.78

Time/Mark
6'10"
64*
6'2
5'10"

Time/Mark
15.00
15.32

400 Meters Time/Mark
1 Jon Colletti, APU 49.09
2 Jim Drake, WC 49.36
3 Neil Smith, WC i... 50.49
4 Louis Rodriguez, FPC 51.995 Dan Palmer, SCC 52.35
6 D.J. Williams, APU 52.93
7 Rodger Rosenberg, PLNC 55.36

Time/Mark
10.96
11.20
11.27
11.37
11.60
11.82
11.92
11.96

Time/Mark
56.35
57.31
57.96
59.03
1:05.89
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200 Meters
1 Allen Lollis, WC
2 Jeff Atherton, APU
3 Jon Speier, APU
4 Terence Johnson, PLNC
5 Joe Blazer, SCC
6 Caleb Gonalez, FPC

3,000 M Steeplechase
1 Brian Dowd, WC
2 Philip Livingood, WC
3 George Althaus, APU
4 Jason Goddard, SCC
5 Wes Hinson, SCC
6 Tung Truơng, WC
7 William Stalder, Bu

TEAM TOTALS
1 Azusa Pacific University
2 Westmont College
3 Point Loma Nazarene
4 So. Cal College
5 Fresno Pacific College
6 Biola University

Time/Mark
22.28
22.67
22.77
23.49
23.90
23.96

Time/Mark
9:40.88
9:47.21
10:09.77
10:36.34
10:49.57
11:15.08
11:41.62

321
111
64
54
34

29

Coach of the Year - Jerry Arvin, Point Loma Nazarene College.

Discus Time/Mark
1 Rene Bustamante, APU 171'05 1/2"
2 Jon Davis, APU 168'07 112"
3 Eric Chirgwin, WC 164'02 3/4"
4 Udo Jacobasch, PLNC 145'06 1/4"
5 David Pope, APU 134'09 1/4"
6 Magnus Strandqvist, PLNC 128'09 1/2"
7 Chris Henry, BU 125'07 3/4"
8 Scott Krueger, BU 119'04 1/4"

4x400 relay
1 Azusa Pacific
2 Westmont
3 Biola
4 Fresno Pacific
5 So. Cal College

Time/Mark
3:19.20
3:20.79
3:25.77
3.26.06
3:39.21
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1995 GSAC Track & Field Championships - WOMEN'S RESULTS
Friday, April 28 - Saturday, April 29 - Point Loma Nazarene College
Azusa Pacific University, Biola University, Fresno Pacific College,Point Loma Nazarene College, Southern California College, Westmont College
DAY 2
10,000 Meters Time/Mark Triple Jump

1 Rhonda Heise, FPC 39:51 1 Mary Sauer, APU
2 Kerry Sus Houchin, FPC 40:25.2 2 Terri Pruitt, APU
3 Heather Salisbury, SCC 40:36.9 3 Amy Neely, WC4 Karen Karcher, PLNC 44:04.7 4 Janine Molina, FPC
5 Sarah Olmstead, PLNC 48:58.3 5 Ingrid Davis, WC

6 Amber Gravy, PLNC
1500 Meters Time/Mark Jennifer Kirkwood, SC1 Michelle Teodoro, APU 4:43.97 Liest Palmer, AP

2 Miriam Neidnagel, WC 4:47.61
3 Heather McGione, APU 4:52.70

4 Angie Sisk, FPC 4:59.87
5 Caren Anderson, SCC 5:02.02
6 Thea Van Gordon, PLNC 5:06.78
7 Debbie Bonner, APU 5:09.64
8 Emily Maidanado, BU 5:22.27

4x100 relay
1 Azusa Pacific
2 Westmont
3 Point Loma
4 Fresno Pacific
5 Southern Cal College

9 Michelle Dupont, WC 5:23.41
10 Angela Sugimura, BU 5:35.79

-*11

Michelle Campbell, APU, 1993.

Time/Mark
37'00'
36'03"
35'06 3/4*
33'10"
33'04 3/4"
31'11 1/4"
31'05 1/4"
31'11 1/4"

Time/Mark
49.56
52.08
52.74
52.89
54.82

400 Meters Time/Mark
**1 Sara Naylor, WO 58.11

2 Aimee Buxman, SCC 1:01.74
3 Caren Anderson, SC 1:01.89
4 Brandy Pierce, WC 1:03.41
5 Amber Cravy, PLNC 1:04.08
6 Chyllis Scott, FPC 1:04.57
7 Melinda Howell, PLNC 1:05.44

*Previous record was 58.80 by
Elizabeth Sutton, APU, 1994.

P. 04

100 Hurdles Time/Mark
Michelle Campbell, APU 13.79

2 Carmen Gage, APU 14.70
3 Suzanne Burns, APU 15.90
4 Hattie Russell, WC 17.03
5 Amy Neely, WC 17.05
6 Katy Seagle, FPC 17.27
7 Jody Howard, PLNC 18.42
8 Erin Culver, SCC 18.60

**Previous record was 13.84 by

Discus Time/Mark
1 Joanna Porter, PLNC 119'08 1/4"
2 Karin McCall, APU 113'08 1/2"
3 Sara Baczynski, PLNC 109'05 1/4"
4 Lara Foley, PLNC 109'03 3/4"
5 Christy Hicks, WC 102'00 1/4"
6 Gergana Kostadinova, PLNC 96'00 3/4"
7 Andrea Macciola, APU 82'11 1/4"
8 Christine Fridolfs, FPC 76'03"

100 Meters Time/Mark
12.71

Ashanti Austin, AP 12.96
Shea Ford. PLN 13.29

13.30
13.42

6 Shannon Geraghty, WC 13.71
7 Sarah Watters, FPC 14.06
8 Dorella Molina, SCC 14.21
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800 Meters
**1 Michelle Teodoro, APU

*2 Nikee Pool, SCC
*3 Elizabeth Sutton, APU
"4 Lynell Johnson, BU
5 Betsy Haverlandt, APU
6 Amy Johnson, WC
7 Kim Fichtner, FPC
8 Heather Wyper, WC
9 Karen Hakala, PLNC

"*New meet record.
"Mark breaks previous record.

3,000 Meters
1 Beth Hake, APU
2. Darlene Pruitt, SCC
3 Heather Salisbury, SCC
4 Amy Bergenske, WC
5 Debbie Bonner, APU
6 Angie Sisk, FPC
7 Emily Maldanado, BU
8 Karisa Arce, SCC

TEAM TOTALS
1 Azusa Pacific University
2 Westmont College
3 Fresno Pacific College
4 Point Loma Nazarene
5 So. Cal College
6 Biola University

Time/Mark
2:13.60
2:14.71
2:16.50
2:17.66
2:20.58
2:23.55
2:27.81
2:36.11
2:58.74

Time/Mark
10:43.88
10:50.89
10:58.90
11:09.86
11:26.08
11:47.10
12:01.26
13:15.52

215
122
84
75
71
4

Coach of the Year - Eric Schwab, Fresno Pacitic College.

400 Meter Hurdles
1 Jolene Schoenert, WC
2 Diana Pacheco, APU
3 Erin Culver, SCC
4 Kim Fichtner, FPC
5 Jody Howard, PLNC
& Kris Himmerick, PLNC

200 Meters
1 Sara Naylor, WC
2 Jill Rowlett, FPC
3 Shea Ford, PLNC
4 Danielle Bratis, WC
5 Aimee Buxman, SCC
6 Shannon Geraghty, WC
7 Chyllis Scott, FPC

4x400 relay
1 Azusa Pacifie
2 So. Cal College
3 Westmont
4 Fresno Pacific
5 Point Loma

P. 05

Time/Mark
1:09.98
1:11.62
1:11.93
1:13.52
1:14.68
1:15.10

Time/Mark
25.75
26.66
26.68
28.03
28.20
28.42
28.50

Time/Mark
4:00.88
4:08.01
4:12.60
4:16.20
4:22.56
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1995 GSAC Track &
 Field Championships at Point Loma Nazarene College

Friday, April 28 and Saturday, Aprit 29, 1995
HEPTATHLON
J. Hackworth, WC
Mark
Points
Totals

100 M
16.32
676
676

Ellie Kistemaker, PL
M

ark
Points
Totals

100 M
20.88
233233

DECATHLON
Mike DeW

it, APU
M

ark
Points
Totals

100 M
11.87
677677

Marc Syverson, WC
M

ark
Points
Totais

100 M
11.94
663663

Jason Rice, BU
M

ark
Points
Totals

100 M
12.04
643643

High Jump
4'09"
5661242

High Jump
4'10 1/4'

599832

Long Jump
21'05 3/4"

709
1386

Long Jump
20'09"
652

1315

Shot Put
30'04 3/4"

481
1732

200 M
27.36
682
2405

Day 2
Long Jump

15'09°
508
2913

Shot Put
29'01 

1/4"
456
1288

200 M
32.713101598

Long Jump
14'07 

112°
418

2016

Shot Put
34°03 3/4*

5131899

Day 2
High Jump

400 M
6'02 3/4°

52.28
714

713
2613

3326

Shot Put
33'03 1/4"

4941809

High Jum
p

6'00 
1/4"

636
2445

400 M
53.70
6523097

Shot Put
35'05 

1/2"
534
1785

High Jum
p

5'09"
5852370

400 M
56.35
546
2916

Javelin
91'04"
436
3349

Javelinxx

2016

110 HH
16.59
668

3994

110 HH
16.52675
3772

110 MH
17.04
620
3536

800 M
3:10.80

272
2288

Discus Pole Vaul
106'09'
515

12'06"
562

4509
5071

Javelin
141'04*
487
5558

1500 
M

4:35.81
707
6265

Discus Pole Vaul
96'06"
455

11'02"
457

4227
4684

Javelin
1500 

M
149'08 3/4*

4:38.82
524

688
5208

5896

Discus 
Pole Vaul

96'01"4513987

xx

3987

Javelin
1500 

M
126'01 

1/2°
420

5:37.49
363

4407
4770
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1995 GSAC Track & Field Championships - MEN'S RESULTS
Friday, April 28 - Saturday, April 29 - Point Loma Nazarene College

Azusa Pacific University, Biola University, Fresno Pacific College,
Point Loma Nazarene College, Southern Callfornia College, Westmont College

DAY 2

PAGE 2

Hammer Time/Mark Javelin Time/Mark
1 Rene Bustamante, APU 181'10 3/4" 1 David Pope, APU 179'08 3/4
2 Ryan Root, APU 176'07 3/4* 2 Josh Sidwell, WC 175'07 3/4
3 Magnus Strandqvist, PLNC 171'00" 3 Udo Jacobasch, PLNC 175'02 1/4
4 Brent Cornelius, WC 156'05* 4 Jordan Foote, BU 115'00"
5 Jon Davis, APU 131'05* 5 Caleb Weinhold, PLNC 138'06™
8 Chris Henry, BU 115'05 3/4" 8 Cory Reding, WC 135'06 3/4
7 Scott Krueger, BU 88'02 1/4' 7 Jesse Cougle, APU 127'11 1/4
8 Leonard Fifield, WC 87'03 1/4' 8 John Waddell, PLNC 120'06 3/4

Shot Put Time/Mark Long Jump Time/Mark
1 Rene Bustamante, APU 54'08* 1 Hong Li, APU 23'05 3/4"
2 Jon Davis, APU 53'06" 2 Udo Jacobasch, PLNC 22'08
3 Ryan Root, APU 46'10 1/2' 3 Eric McCracken, APU 22'05 1/4"
4 David Pope, APU 46'06 4 Kevin Carlson, SCC 21'01 1/2"
5 Magnus Stradqvist, PLNC 44'06 1/4' 5 Brian Carson, SCC 21'01'
6 Eric Chirgwin, WC 44'04 3/4' 6 Caleb Gonzalez, FPC 20'07 1/4'
7 Udo Jacobasch, PLNC 43'06 3/4' 7 Nate Heckman, PLNC 18'00 3/4"
8 Scott Krueger, BU 40'08 1/2'

Polo Vault Timo/Mark
5000 Meters Time/Mark

1 Jaime Martinez, APU 14:56.28
1 Udo Jacobasch, PLNC 15'07" 2 John Gachao, APU 15:01.19
2. DAvid POpo, APU 14'03" 3 Scott Rehnstrom, APU 15:23.56
3 Tim Paulsen, BU 12'10" 4 Jeff Burns, APU 15:39.17
4 Tim Allen, PLNC 11'06* 5 Matt Thomson, WC 15:50.10

6 Wes Hinson, SCC 16:26.83

800 Meter Soml Time/Mark

7 Lucio O'Campo, PLNC 17:05.83

800 Motor Seml Time/Mark
1 Denes Balazs, APU 1:58.55 1 Anthony Fisher, APU 1:58.46
2. Mart Silva, BU 1:58.92 2 Mario Royos, APU 1:58.54
3 Jason Schaefer, SCC 1:59.92 3 Jon Beechick, FPC 1:58.64
4 Kevin Sturm, WC 1:59.55 4 Eben Robinson, WC 1:59.03
5 Matt PelascinI, WC 2:04.37 5 Ray Winter, FPC 2:03.07

8 Raymond Fierro, PLNC 2:25.34

TEAM TOTALS - DAY 1
1 Azusa Pacific
2 Point Loma
3 Westmont
4 Biola
5 So. Cal College
6 Fresno Pacific

110
38

11

1
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1995 GSAC Track & Field Champlonships - WOMEN'S RESULTS
Friday, April 28 - Saturday, April 28 - Polnt Loma Nazarene College
Azusa Pacific University, Biola University, Fresno Pacific College,
Point Loma Nazarene College, Southern California College, Westmont College
DAY 1
Long Jump Time/Mark Shot Put Time/Mark

1 Carmen Gage, APU 17'11 1/2" *1 Karin McCall, APU 43'06 3/4"
2 Ashanti Austin, APU 17'08" 2 Sandra Clark, WC 39'04 1/2'
3 Suzanne Burns, APU 16'08 1/2" 3 Andrea Macciola, APU 36'11 3/4"
4 Janine Molina, FPC 18'04 3/4" 4 Joanna Porter, PLNC 36'05*
5 Amy Neely, WC 16'02' 5 April Kaiser, WC 35'09 3/4°
6 Katy Seagle, FPC 15'11' 8 Lara Foley, PLNC 34'11"
7 Lisel Palmer, APU 15'03 3/4* 7 Sara Baczynski, PLNC 33'00 1/4*
8 Jennifer Kirkwood, SCC 14'10* 8 G. Kostadinova, PLNC 31'01 1/2'

"New meet record. Old record was 44'01"
by Nicole Munro, FPC In1988.

100 Meter Semi Time/Mark
1 Michelle Campbell, APU
2 Ashanti Austin, APU

12.88
13.02

3 Cecile Candarl, PLNC
4 Shannon Geraghty, WC

13.55
13.80

5 Sarah Watters, FPC 14.02
*Top eight limes advance to the finals.

Javelin
1 Sandra Clark, WC
2 Katy Seagle, FPC
3 Betsy Haverlandt, APU
4 Joanna Porter, PLNC
5 Carmen Gage, APU
6 Lara Foley, PLNC
7 Christine Fridolfs, FPC
8 Christy Hicks, WC

Time/Mark
125'00"
122'08 1/4"
114'03 3/4*
111'05"
107'09 1/2"
106'02 3/4"
96'11 3/4°
91'00 3/4

100 Meter Semi
1 Shea Ford, PLNG
2 Jill Rowett, FPC
3 Dorella Molina, SCC
4 Ingrid Davis, WC

High Jump
1 Mary Sauer, APU
2 Terri Pruitt, APU
2 Suzanne Burns, APU
4 Jennifer Kirkwood, SCC
4 Carmen Gage, APU
6 Amy Nooly, WC
7 Katy Seagle, FPC
A Lara Foley, PINC
9 Elle Kistemaker, PLNC

200 Meter Somi Time/Mark 200 Meter Seml
1 Sara Naylor, WC
2 Michelle Campbell, APU

26.00 1 Jill Rowlett, FPC
26.73

3 Danielle Bratis, WC
4 Shannon Geraghty, WC

27.55
2 Shea Ford, PLNC
3 Aimee Buxman, SCC

28.60 4 Sarah Watters, FPC
5 Chyllis Scolt, FPC 28.66 5 Dorella Molina, SCC

*Top time from each heat plus the next six fastest advance.

Time/Mark
13.36
13.63
14.30
14.39

Time/Mark
5'04"
4'11 3/4*
4'11 3/4
4'07 3/4"
4'07 3/4*
4'07 3/4
4'07 3/4"
4'07 3/4"
4'08 1/2'

Time/Mark
27.18
27.23
28.51
29.17
29.41
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5000 Meters
1 Rhonda Heise, FPC
2 Kerry Houchin, FPC
3 Darlene Pruitt, SCC
4 Beth Hake, APU
5 Amy Bergenske, WC
6 Michelle Dupont, WC
7 Karen Karcher, PLNC
8 Karisa Arce, SCC

TEAM TOTALS - DAY 1
1 Azusa Pacific
2 Fresno Pacitic
3 Westmont
4 Point Loma
5 So. Cal College
8 Biola

Time/Mark
18:27.33
18:50.27
19:02.99
19:22.33
19:49.98
20:07.96
20:27.56
23:36.99

73
31
30
10

1995 GSAC Track & Fleld Championships at Point Loina Nozareno Collogo
Day 1 - Friday, April 28, 1995

HEPTATHLON
J. Hackworth, WC 100 M High Jump Shot Put 200 M
Mark 16.32 4'09* 30'04 3/4* 27.36
Points 676 566 6B2
Totals G76 1242 1732 2405
Elllo Kistomaker, PL 100 M High Jump Shol Put 200 M

20.88 4'10 1/1" 29'01 1/4" 32.71
310

1288 1598

DECATHLON
Mike DeWit, APU
Mark
Points
Totals

Marc Syverson, WO

100 M
11.87
677
677

Long Jump
21'05 3/4"

709
1386

Long Jump

Shot Put High Jump
34'03 3/4" 6'02 3/4*

513 714
1899 2613

Shot Put High Jump
33'03 1/1" 6'00 1/4*

400 M
52.20
713
3326

Jason flice, DU
Mark
Points
Totals

100 M
12.04
643
643

Long Jump
20'00*
608
1251

Shot Put High Jump
35'05 1/2* 5'09"

5 3 4 585
1785 2370

400 M
58.35
546

2916


